## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 1, 2025 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to add funds to the Little Rock Zoo's existing contract with Little Rock Repair Shop for continuation services on the "Over the Jumps" Carousel's restoration.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By: Little Rock Zoo		Susan Altrui Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Zoo seeks a resolution to authorize the addition of funds to an existing contract with Little Rock Repair Shop for continuation of restoration services on the "Over The Jumps" Carousel.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The cost of this project is \$15,200 plus applicable taxes and fees. Funds available from the S71B455 Carousel Maintenance Special Project Fund.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Zoo was authorized to enter into a contract with Little Rock Repair Shop for restoration services to the "Over The Jumps" Carousel on Resolution 16,171 in December 2023 after a Selection Committee convened and awarded this vendor for the service after bidding.	